Kato16 reported an impressive pollination network collected from 1995-1999 across the eight main islands of the Amami
Islands, Japan. The Amami islands are subtropical, with five main types of natural vegetation (lowland forest, mountain forest,
mangrove forest, coastal scrub, and coastal meadow), all of which were sampled. Six-hundred nine (609) anthophilous insect
pollinator species (mostly flies, bees, beetles, moths, and butterflies) were observed to visit 110 flowering plant species (from 9
orders plus one Cycas and one Pinus species). Approximately 1250 vascular plant species are known to inhabit the Amami